

TRANSPORTATION PERMIT APPLICATION

City of Pinole - Public Works Department

In compliance with your request and subject to all the terms, conditions, and restrictions, written below and in the attachment(s), permission is hereby granted to:					PERMI ROM: TO:	T VALID	_	PERMIT NUMBER			
NAME: ADDRESS: CITY/STATE/ZIP: PHONE: EMAIL:					MOVING AUTHORIZED: SATURDAY SUNDAY DARKNESS (CVC 280)			THIS PERMIT IS NOT VALID WITHOUT THE ATTACHED: X CONDITIONS OTHER:			
DESCRIPTION OF LOAD AN DESCRIPTION OF HAULING AUTHORIZATION IS GRANT	EQUIPMEN	NT:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			DAD):				
7.01.101.12.11.01.10	L	HAUL		DRIV		JTOW					
	DESC	CRIPTION	OF HAUL	ING EQ	UIPMENT	5 THRU	9 AXLE	S			
VEHICLE WIDTH		KINGPIN TO LAST AXLE			SEMI-TRAILER LENGTH			COMBINED VEHICLE LENGTH			
AXLE NUMBER		1 1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	
NUMBER OF TIRES PER AX	LE										
DISTANCE BETWEEN AXLES			1			<u>' </u>	1	<u> </u>			
WIDTH OF AXLES AT TIRE SIDEWALL			'	I		Τ '					
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE WE	IGHT:	1 1				1	1				
BELOW OR		ED DIME							HORIZED		
LOADED HEIGHT LOADED WIDTH			LOADE		D OVERALL LOADED OVE		D OVERH	RHANG WEIGHT CLASS			
ORIGIN:			•	DES	TINATION:			•			
REQUESTED ROUTE:											
PILOT CAR: YES (REQUIRED IF OVER 12' WIDE)	0										
CASH, CHECK, CREDIT CARD, OR EXEMPT INFORMATION: CREDIT			APPLICANT SIGNATURE DATE								
				7112		WAT OILE			DATE		
FEE: SINGLE - \$17 ANNUAL - \$97 NO. OF TRIPS:			AUTHORIZED CITY AGENT					DATE			
ADDITIONAL COMMENTS:											

TRANSPORTATION PERMIT CONDITIONS



City of Pinole - Public Works Department 2131 Pear Street, Pinole, CA 94564 Phone: (510) 724-9010 Email: pwpermits@pinole.gov

Access to trucks with loaded heights exceeding the overpass clearances are prohibited.

- 1. Permittee shall contact the City of Pinole Public Works Department prior to entering the City Limits and advise us of the date and time that the subject vehicle or load will enter and leave the City and the proposed route to be used. You may notify us by using one of the following means:
 - a. Text "SCHEDULE" to (866) 473-3524
 - b. Schedule online at https://pino-trk.aspgov.com/eTRAKiT/
 - c. Email us at pwpermits@ci.pinole.ca.us
- 2. If the vehicle is entering the City on a weekend or holiday when the Public Works Department is closed, Permittee shall notify Pinole Police Dispatch at (510) 724-8950.
- 3. The City of Pinole Municipal Code prohibits commercial vehicles over 3 tons gross weight from using residential streets unless a delivery is to be made on a residential street. In such cases, the most direct route shall be used to access the delivery address, and the driver shall carry a manifest or bill of lading indicating the residential delivery address.
- 4. Permittee shall provide the City of Pinole with a certificate of liability insurance indicating at least the minimum limits specified by the California Vehicle Code. The certificate need not name the City as an additional insured.
- 5. Permittee shall provide the City of Pinole with the numbers of or a copy of any State transportation permits required for the vehicle to reach the City Limits.
- 6. This permit is valid only for vehicles and/or loads not requiring traffic control and/or escort by Pinole Police Department or the Public Works Department or moving of any City or utility facilities such as (but not limited to) power lines, telephone cables, traffic signals, etc. Vehicles or loads of such dimensions as to require traffic control or relocation of facilities will have all costs born by the applicant.
- 7. Permittee shall carry a copy of this permit in the vehicle at all times when vehicle is within the Pinole City Limits. Photocopies or fax copies are acceptable.

Permit Fees:

Single trip: \$17.00 Annual: \$97.00